

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/500/2025

M/S, EASTERN STATES COMMERCIAL COMPANY  
AND ORS.  
VS  
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Rudra, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*

*Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi, Adv.*

*...for the KMC*

The Court:- The respondent municipal authorities are directed to produce IB Book in relation to the property situated at P-40, Princep Street, Kolkata-700072.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on monthly list of December.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

S. A.