

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/500/2025

M/S, EASTERN STATES COMMERCIAL COMPANY
AND ORS.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date : 2nd December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. S. Rudra, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi, Adv.

...for the KMC

The Court:-

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the parties.
2. Mr. Ghosh, learned Advocate representing the Kolkata Municipal Corporation has produced the Inspection Book and a copy of the relevant portion thereof has been placed before this Court which is taken on record.
3. Let a copy of such Inspection Book be made over to the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
4. List this matter on 4th December, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

S. A.