

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/500/2025

M/S. EASTERN STATES COMMERCIAL COMPANY & ORS.
-VS-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date:4th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.

Mr. S. Rudra, Adv.

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi, Adv.

...for KMC.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners prays for accommodation to place before this Court the subsequent developments.
2. Having regard to such submission, let this matter stands over and appear in the Monthly List of January, 2026 with leave to the petitioners to file supplementary affidavit on or before the matter is taken up with an advance copy to the learned advocate representing the respondents.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)