

OD- 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/500/2025

M/S. EASTERN STATES COMMERCIAL COMPANY AND ORS.  
VS  
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date: 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioners*  
*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi, Adv.*  
*...for the KMC*

1. Pursuant to the leave granted by this Court on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.
2. Since Mr. Ghosh, learned Advocate representing the Kolkata Municipal Corporation seeks leave to file a response to the supplementary affidavit on or before the matter is taken up next, list this matter under the same heading in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/