

OD- 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/500/2025

M/S EASTERN STATES COMMERCIAL COMPANY AND ORS.  
VS  
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date: 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Ms. Saswati Manna, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioners*  
*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi, Adv.*  
*...for the KMC*

1. Since it is submitted that the petitioners' Advocate has suffered bereavement, let this matter go out of the list for the time being with liberty to mention.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/