

OD-09

WPO/500/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/s. Eastern States Commercial Company & Ors.
Versus
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 23rd April 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Advocate
for the petitioners
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Advocate
for the KMC

The Court: 1. As prayed for, the petitioner shall be at liberty to
file the response on or before the matter is taken up next.

2. List this matter on 7th May 2026 for further consideration.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

R. Bose